

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8149 OF 2007**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
10.	10.11.2025	<p><b><u>RRN,J</u></b></p> <p>The Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri A.K. Jayaprakash Rao as learned counsel for the respondents and print his name as learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Further, delete the names of Sri S. Purender Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Handicrafts Development Corporation, Smt. A. Savitha, and Smt. M. Bhagyasri, learned counsel for the respondents, from the cause list.</p> <p>Print the name of Sri P. Satya Manjula Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Handicrafts Development Corporation, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.</p> <p>Post on 17.11.2025.</p> <p>HFM</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RRN, J</u></b></p>	<p>"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"</p>